Notice of Determination	Appendix D
To:  Office of Planning and Research  U.S. Mail: Street Address:	From: Public Agency: City of Mountain View Address: 500 Castro Street Mountain View, CA 94041
P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Contact: Aruna Bodduna
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814	Phone: (650) 903-6235
County Clerk County of: Santa Clara Address: 70 W. Hedding Street, E Wing,1st Floor San Jose, Californa 95110	Lead Agency (if different from above):
	Address:
	Contact:
	Phone:
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in completesources Code.  State Classinghouse Number (if submitted to State Classic	
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearing Newstrip View Transit Control Crede Control	
Project Title: Mountain View Transit Center Grade Separ	ation and Access Project
Project Applicant: City of Mountain View	
Project Location (include county): Santa Clara	
Project Description:	
The Grade Separation and Access Project consists of the Separation; 2) Caltrain Station Improvements; and 3) Ott improvements. The Castro Street Grade involves redirect closing the Castro Street leg of the Castro Street/Moffett (including the at-grade rail crossing area) to vehicles.	ner Supportive Pedestrian and Bicycle Facilities ting existing Castro Street vehicle traffic and
This is to advise that the City of Mountain View City Cou	_
(■ Lead Agency or ☐ Re	
described project on 12/10/2019 and has made the described project.	ne following determinations regarding the above
1. The project [ will will not] have a significant effec	
2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for the	
A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project. 3. Mitigation measures [ were  were not] made a co	
4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [ was D w	
5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [ was in was i	
6. Findings [ were were not] made pursuant to the	
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responderative Declaration, is available to the General Public at City of Mountain View's Public Works Counter located a	
Signature (Public Agency):	
Date: 12 16 2019 Date Rece	rived for filing at OPR: Overnor's Office of Planning & Ro

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

STATE CLEARING 2010 USE

DEC 17 2019